

**In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad**

**Arbitration Execution Case No. 58 of 2024**

(CNR: WBMD01-010760-2024)

Present: : Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty  
District Judge, Murshidabad  
JO Code: WB01240

**Order No. 02 Dated 07.03.2025**

Today is fixed for receipt of SR/ AD upon the Jdrs.

Dhr files hazira through its Ld. Advocate.

Both the Jdrs entered appearance in this case by filing a vokalatnama along with a petition praying for time to file W/O on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

The petition filed on behalf of the Jdrs praying for time to file W/O is taken up for hearing.

Perused. Heard. Considered. Prayer for time to file W/O is allowed.

Fix 17.03.2025 for filing W/O by the Jdrs.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd

District Judge, Murshidabad