

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Arbi. Exe. Case No. 58 of 2024
(CNR: WBMD01-010760-2024)

Present: : Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge ,Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 08 Dated 21.07.2025

Today is fixed for receipt of ER of attachment.

The Berhampore Bar Association has adopted a resolution conveyed Vide No.BBA/58/2025 dated 21.07.2025 thereby intimating this Court that they are humbly request before this Court **“not to pass any adverse order”** due to non availability of public transport.

Dhr is absent without taking any steps.

It appears from the case record that the requisites filed by the Dhr is not proper and as because of that the same could not be issued.

Hence, the Dhr is directed to file fresh steps on the next date.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To 25.08.2025 for filing fresh steps by the Dhr.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.