

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Arbitration Execution Case No. 58 of 2024

(CNR No. WBMD01-010760-2024)

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB 01240

Order No. 16 Dated 22.04.2026

Today is fixed for receipt of ER of attachment.

The Berhampore Bar Association has adopted a resolution conveyed vide No. BBA/17/2026 dated 21.04.2026 thereby intimating this Court that they are not in a position to attend Court this day due to the West Bengal Legislative Assembly Election scheduled on 23.04.2026 in this District.

It reveals from the order No. 15 dated 08.04.2026 that Judge-in-Charge, Nezarat Department, Civil Courts, Lalbagh submitted report along with ER of attachment with report of process server wherefrom it appears that the ER of attachment upon the Jdrs have been returned unserved. Let those be kept with the case record.

Dhr files a verified petition supported by an affidavit praying for passing an order for issuance of fresh warrant of attachment upon the Jdrs with police help on the ground stated therein. Let it be kept with the case record.

None found present on behalf of the Dhr on repeated calls.

For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned this day.

Fix 06.06.2026 for hearing the petition filed this day by the Dhr.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd

District Judge, Murshidabad