

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Arbi. Exe. Case No. 58 of 2024
(CNR NO. WBMD01-010760-2024)

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 18 Dated 21.07.2026

Today is fixed for hearing petition dated 22.04.2026 filed by the Dhr.

Dhr files hazira through Ld. Advocates.

Dhr not pressed the petition dated 22.04.2026 and also files a time petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

For the sake justice the prayers are allowed.

To 25.09.2026 for filing proper steps by the Dhr.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.